## TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR MONARCH TIER BIRTHDAY GIFT VOUCHERS ("T&C")

- Monarch tier Changi Rewards cardholders ("Monarch Cardholders") will enjoy S\$60 worth of Changi e-Voucher(s) Flexi, consisting of 12 x S\$5 Changi e-Voucher(s) Flexi, that will be issued on the first day of his birthday month after his upgrade/requalification
  - a. If the cardholder is upgraded to the Monarch tier during his birthday month but after the first day of his birthday month, he will receive the Birthday Gift for the membership tier he was at before the upgrade.
- 2. The Changi e-Voucher(s) Flexi issued under clause 1 above is referred to as " **Birthday Gift**".
- 3. The Birthday Gift will be automatically issued to Monarch Cardholders' Changi Rewards membership accounts which can be accessed via the Changi App (under " *My Account"* >> "*Perks"*). The Birthday Gift is valid for a 12-month period from the date of issuance. The Monarch Cardholder must present his Changi Rewards e-Card to utilise the Changi e-Voucher(s) Flexi.
- 4. The Birthday Gift is capped at one (1) redemption per Monarch Cardholder.
- The use of the Birthday Gift is subject to Clause 5.6 of the Changi Rewards programme terms and conditions (available here: <u>https://www.changiairport.com/en/rewards/changi-rewards-terms-andconditions.html#ChangieV</u>)
- 6. CAG may, at its sole and absolute discretion and without prior notice, (i) modify, suspend or terminate this Birthday Gift promotion; and/or (ii) modify, amend and/or vary these T&C, in such manner as CAG deems fit from time to time. CAG may notify of change(s) in the T&C by publishing such changes via the website at https://rewards.changiairport.com/en/terms-and-conditions.html#CRBirthdayGift, via email or by such other means of communication as CAG may determine in its absolute discretion, from time to time. Any changes in the T&C shall be effective from the date of publishing the revised T&C in the foregoing manner.
- 7. These T&C shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore. Both CAG and Monarch Cardholder hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore